



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

REQUEST NUMBER: F-2013-00613

REQUEST DETAILS:

"I would like to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 about last year's Olympic torch relay.

Please provide the following information, preferably in an electronic format:

- 1. A breakdown of Olympic torch relay costs incurred by your police force.*
- 2. Details of any contributions from the London Organising Committee of the Olympic Games (LOCOG). How much funding was provided and what was this used for?*
- 3. Details of money taken from other force funds to meet costs. How much money was taken from which fund for what purpose?"*

RESPONSE:

Suffolk Constabulary has considered your request for information and our response is below.

This response is correct as of 27 February 2013

1. The following costs relates to the torch relay expenditure by Suffolk Constabulary.

Torch Relay costs	
Police Overtime	£17,828
Staff Basic Pay	£133
Staff Overtime	£417
Vehicle / Travel Expenses	£5,523
Other Non Op Equipment	£600
Batteries	£3
Stationery	£35
Professional Fees	£375
IT Services & Support	£515
Subsistence / Refreshments	£1,384
Regional Costs	£11,887
Meeting Rom Hire	£216
Total	£38,916

The Suffolk Constabulary in complying with their statutory duty under sections 1 and 11 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to release the enclosed information will not breach the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. However, the rights of the copyright owner of the enclosed information will continue to be protected by law. Applications for the copyright owner's written permission to reproduce any part of the attached information should be addressed to the Information Compliance Manager, Suffolk Constabulary Headquarters, Martlesham Heath, Suffolk, IP5 3QS.



SUFFOLK CONSTABULARY

NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED

-
2. Suffolk Constabulary has not received any funding directly from LOCOG in relation to the Policing of the Olympic Torch Relay.
3. The Torch Relay expenditure together with any planning costs were funded from Force baseline budgets.